

Copenhagen, 19 October 2007

Abaris Ejendomme A/S - transfer to the observation list

First North has transferred the below ISIN code to the observation list today:

ISIN	Name in Official List
DK0060081271	Abaris Ejendomme

The company's Certified Adviser, Nordic Corporate Finance, has informed that they no longer wish to be Certified Advisors for Abaris Ejendomme A/S, since they do not feel capable of monitoring Abaris Ejendomme A/S and has not been sufficiently informed of the issues mentioned in the media.

Furthermore Certifed Adviser has informed that the chairman of the board in Abaris Ejendomme, Dan Terkildsen and member of the board, Michael Eide as of today has resigned the board of directors based on the articles in Jyllands Posten the last couple of days.

Abaris Ejendomme has been transferred to the observation list due to these circumstances and to the uncertainty for the company hereby caused.

For further information, please see the announcement of 19 October 2007 from the Certified Adviser.

For further information, please contact: Pernille Burkal, Surveillance, tel. +45 33 93 33 66

